TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FY 2013-2016 STIP

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

AUSTIN DISTRICT

November 2013 Quarterly Revision

HIGHWAY

% )
Texas
Department
of Transportiation
November 2013




_Sampo

October 23, 2013

Mr. Greg Malatek, P.E.

District Engineer

Texas Department of Transportation - Austin District
P.O. Drawer 15426

Austin, TX 78761 —~ 5426

Dear Mr. Malatek:

On October 14, 2013, the Transportation Policy Board took several actions:

o CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation Plan amendments (Attachment A); and
e FYs 2013 - 2016 TIP amendments (Attachment B)

The Plan and TIP amendments were subject to a Tier 2 process as described in CAMPO’s
Public Participation Program. Copies of the signed resolutions approving the amendments
are attached to this letter.

We ask that the State Transportation Improvement Program be updated to include the
approved TIP amendments and that the Plan amendments be forwarded to FHWA for
further processing.

Please call me at 512.974.2275 if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Wﬂtl/&éw/% //72/ /)"7 Cs

Mavureen McCoy
Director

Attachments

copy (email): Robert Tally, FHWA
Jose Campos, FHWA
Robert Patrick, FTA
Donald Koski, FTA Region VI
Ed Collins, TxDOT = Austin District
Karen Dunlap, TxDOT - PTN
Lori Morel, TxDOT - TPP

www.CAMPOTexas.org

505 Barton Springs Rd., Ste. 700, Austin, TX 78704

maiLING aDDRESs P.O. Box 1088, Austin, TX 78767

CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION @512 974 2275 @ 512 974 6385



Attachment A

M r
RESOLUTION

Acknowledging Transportation Policy Board Adoption of Amendments to the
CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation Plan

WHEREAS, pursuant to federal law, the Governor of the State of Texas designated the Capital Area
Metropolitan Planning Organization (CAMPO) as the Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Austin
region in 1973; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO's Transportation Policy Board is the regional forum for cooperative decision-making

regarding transportation issues in Bastrop, Burnet, Caldwell, Hays, Travis and Williamson Counties in Central
Texas; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO is required to create a long-range Metropolitan Transportation Plan covering a time
period of at least 20 years; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO is required to adopt a new long range plan every five years; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO adopted the CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation Plan on May 24, 2010 and

omended the Plan on January 10, 2011, October 10, 2011, April 9, 2012, October 8, 2012, April 8, 2013
and June 10, 2013; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO submitted amendment requests and also received requests from regional partners to
amend the CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation plan as part of regularly scheduled amendment; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO has an adopted Public Participation Plan that identifies public involvement requirements

for plan adoption or amendments and the requested amendments were subject to the Tier Two public
participation process; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO published all requested amendments and supporting information; and

WHEREAS, the CAMPO Technical Advisory Committee met on September 25, 2013 and voted unanimously

to recommend approval of the lllustrative List and Locally Funded List requested amendments and had a split
vote of 12-12 on the two CAMPO requested amendments; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO staff recommends to the Transportation Policy Board approval of all requested
amendments, including the CAMPO requested amendments; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the CAMPO Transportation Policy Board hereby votes to approve the
requested lllustrative List and Locally Funded List amendments to the CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation
Plan as reflected in Attachment A in this Resolution; and

THEREFORE BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the CAMPO Transportation Policy Board hereby votes to approve the

requested CAMPO amendments to the CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation Plan as reflected in Attachment
A in this Resolution; and

www.CAMPOQTexas.org
505 Barton Springs Rd., Ste. 700, Austin, TX 78704

MAILING Apbress P.O. Box 1088, Austin, TX 78767
CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION 9512 974 2275 @ 512 974 6385



Hereby orders the recording of this resolution in the minutes of the Transportation Policy Board; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board delegates the signing of necessary documents to the Board Chair.
The above resolution being read, a motion to approve the lliustrative List and Locally Funded List amendments
to the CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation Plan as shown in the Attachment to this Resolution was made on
October 14, 2013 by Will Conley; duly seconded by Matt Powell.

Those voting "AYE":

Will Conley Ed Collins for Greg Malatek
Lee Leffingwell Jeff Mills

Bruce Todd for Sam Biscoe John Moman

Sheryl Cole Matt Powell

John Cyrier Chris Riley

Gerald Daugherty David Siebold

Joe Don Dockery William Spelman

George Garver Bruce Todd

Cynthia Long

Those “Opposed™: None

Absent and Not Voting: Clara Beckett, Victor Gonzales, Daniel Guerrero

The above resolution being read, a motion to approve the CAMPO amendments to the CAMPO 2035
Regional Transportation Plan as shown in the Attachment to this Resolution was made on October 14, 2013 by
Lee Leffingwell; duly seconded by Cynthia Long.

Those voting "AYE":

Will Conley George Garver

Lee Leffingwell Cynthia Long

Sheryl Cole Ed Collins for Greg Malatek
John Cyrier John Moman

Gerald Daugherty Matt Powell

Joe Don Dockery David Siebold

Those "Opposed™: Bruce Todd for Sam Biscoe, Jeff Mills, Chris Riley, William Spelman, Bruce Todd
Absent and Not Voting: Clara Beckett, Victor Gonzales, Daniel Guerrero



‘

SIGNED thls day of Octpber, 2013.

/
= Chcur, CAMPO Board

Aﬂe“ w% for //MWQM_ VI (0\7

Director



Attachment A

PROJECT ID: 1 (Shown as orange, undotted line on map on page 2)

PROJECT: Add Kyle Loop (West) to the Illustrative List as a four lane major divided
arterial.

PROJECT LIMITS: FM 1626 at Robert S. Light Boulevard to IH 35 at Yarrington Road
PROJECT SPONSOR(S): Hays County

PROJECT ID: 2 (Shown as blue line on map on page 2)

PROJECT: Add NF 17 to the lllustrative List as a four lane major divided arterial
PROJECT LIMITS: FM 150 at Halifax Ranch Road to Kyle Loop (West)

PROJECT SPONSOR(S): Hays County

PROJECT ID: 3 (Shown as purple line on map on page 2)

PROJECT: Add John W Bunton Trace to the lllustrative List as a four lane major divided
arterial

PROJECT LIMITS: Kyle Loop (West) at Old Stagecoach Road to IH 35 at CR 158
PROJECT SPONSOR(S): City of Kyle

PROJECT ID: 4 (Listed as dotted line on map on page 2, coloring included

to show that the feasible sections of the roadway are still included in the

new Kyle Loop (West) and as John W. Bunton Trace)

PROJECT: Delete existing Kyle Loop West (Project ID #803) from the 2035 Plan
PROJECT SPONSOR(S): Hays County/City of Kyle



Clg, 7%

art\ett

Leakfg rove

(96

F%Lh

“\ch

)
y—ra

Ibb

)
‘ uJaynos—

7

=

\N

L2

middly

Pldf‘blackfcolon\’

fm-1626

W

Attachment A



Attachment A

PROJECT ID: 5
PROJECT: Modify the Regional Transportation Plan Policy 19 (Pedestrian Policy) and

associated Plan language as shown below:

Policy 19 modifications: Provide pedestrian facilities with all new construction and
reconstruction of regionally significant roadways and bridges shown on the Priority

Pedestrian Districts Map as “high”~er~“medivm~—priority “near-term” or “long-term”

districts and in alignment with the project open date, unless the jurisdiction

constructing the roadway has demenstrated-thatproviding-the-pedestrianfacility-is-not
feasible-due-to-excessivecost been granted a waiver in accordance with the CAMPO

Pedestrian Waiver Policy.

“Near-Term” Districts — Projects opening in 2013 and beyond

“Long-Term” Districts — Projects opening in 2026 and beyond. (Projects in the Long-
Term Districts opening prior to 2026 are required to complete pedestrian facility design

and preserve right-of-way for later construction.)

Associated Plan language modifications:

“Excessive cost” isgenerally-defined-ascostwhich-exceeds 20%of the

o Bicycle Facilities: a cost which exceeds 20% of the total cost of the project

or project phase

o Pedestrian Facilities: a cost to be determined on a case per case basis
according to the CAMPO Pedestrian Waiver Procedure
The CAMPO Pedestrian Waiver Procedure can be found in the
Appendices of the CAMPO 2035 Regional Transportation Plan




Attachment A

PROJECT SPONSOR(S): CAMPO

PROJECT ID: 6 (See page 5 for map)

PROJECT: Modify the Pedestrian Priority Districts Map
PROJECT SPONSOR(S): CAMPO






Attachment B

CAMPS

Acknowledging Transportation Policy Board Adoption of Amendments to the
FYs 2013-2016 Transportation Improvement Program

WHEREAS, pursuant to federal law, the Governor of the State of Texas designated the Capital Area
Metropolitan Planning Organization (CAMPO) as the Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Austin
region in 1973; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO’s Transportation Policy Board is the regional forum for cooperative decision-making

regarding transportation issues in Bastrop, Burnet, Caldwell, Hays, Travis and Williamson Counties in Central
Texas; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO is required to create a four-year Transportation Improvement Program (TIP); and
WHEREAS, CAMPO is required to adopt a new long range plan every five years; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO adopted the FYs 2013 — 2016 Transportation Improvement Program on April 9,
2012; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO solicited requests from regional partners to amend the FYs 2013 — 2016 Transportation
Improvement Program as part of a regular amendment cycle; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO published all requested amendments and supporting information; and

WHEREAS, CAMPO has an adopted Public Participation Plan that sets forth public involvement requirements
for plan adoption or amendments and the requested amendments were subject to the Tier Two public
participation process; and

WHEREAS, the CAMPO Technical Advisory Committee met on September 25, 2013 and voted unanimously
to recommend approval of the requested amendments; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the CAMPO Transportation Policy Board hereby votes to approve the
requested amendments to the FYs 2013 — 2016 Transportation Improvement Program as reflected in this
Resolution in Attachment A; and

Hereby orders the recording of this resolution in the minutes of the Transportation Policy Board; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board delegates the signing of necessary documents to the Board Chair.

The above resolution being read, a motion to approve the amendments to the FYs 2013 — 2016
Transportation Improvement Program as shown in the Attachment A to this Resolution was made on October
14,2013 by Gerald Daugherty, duly seconded by William Spelman.

www.CAMPOTexas.org
505 Barton Springs Rd., Ste. 700, Austin, TX 78704

MaILING ADORESS P.O. Box 1088, Austin, TX 78767
CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION 6 512 974 2275 @ 512 974 6385



Those voting "AYE":

Will Conley

Ed Collins for Greg Malatek

Lee Leffingwell

Jeff Mills

Bruce Todd for Judge Biscoe

John Moman

Sheryl Cole Matt Powell
John Cyrier Chris Riley
Gerald Daugherty David Siebold

Joe Don Dockery

William Spelman

George Garver

Bruce Todd

Cynthia Long

Those “Opposed™:

Absent and Not Voting: Clara Beckett, Victor Gonzales, and Daniel Guerro

2 L{ h-
SIGNED this day of October, 2013.

Y

4

Chair, CAMPO Board

Attest:

! U
Director

(N e sinsinr mcﬁ




Amendment

Description

Add New Program

Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Project Description

Sponsor

Project

Limits (From)

Limits (To)

Proposed/Modified Project
Description

Let Date

Total Project Cost
(with Amendment)

Capital
Metro

Bus shelters and
related Improvements

Various

Various

Bus shelters and related
improvements: project will provide
bus stop improvements including
benches, shelters, signage, litter
containers, and accessibility
improvements (concrete pads,
wheelchair ramps, access to
sidewalks or adjacent parking lots
and the move of fixtures to ensure
adequate clearance). (Continuation
project)

2014

$ 4,161,627

Year of
Expenditure
Cost

Funding Source 1

FTA 5309

Funding

Funding Amount 1

$ 466,774

Funding
Source 2

FTA 5307

Funding Amount 2

$

469,712

Funding
Source 3

Local

Attachment A

Funding

Amount 3

$

3,225,141

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Bus shelters and
related Improvements

Various

Various

Bus shelters and related
improvements: project will provide
bus stop improvements including
benches, shelters, signage, litter
containers, and accessibility
improvements (concrete pads,
wheelchair ramps, access to
sidewalks or adjacent parking lots
and the move of fixtures to ensure
adequate clearance). (Continuation
project)

2015

S 2,347,319

FTA 5307

$ 393,415

Local

$

1,953,904

NA

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Bus shelters and
related Improvements

Various

Various

Bus shelters and related
improvements: project will provide
bus stop improvements including
benches, shelters, litter containers,
and accessibility improvements
(concrete pads, wheelchair ramps,
access to sidewalks or adjacent
parking lots and the move of
fixtures to ensure adequate
clearance). (Continuation project)

2016

$ 1,422,180

FTA 5307

$ 240,000

Local

$

1,182,180

NA

lof14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Amendment

Description

Modify Program

Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Project Description

Sponsor

Project

Limits (From)

Limits (To)

Proposed/Modified Project
Description

Let Date

Total Project Cost
(with Amendment)

Capital
Metro

Park and Ride
Facilities Improvements

Various

Various

Bus Facilities improvements (grant
funded): this continuation TIP project
consolidates several bus facility
improvements identified as
individual projects in the previous
TIP. Selected projects include
digital clocks for Techridge P&R
and Oakhill P&R replacement.

o
H%
I

S 44,028

Year of
Expenditure
Cost

Funding Source 1

Local

Funding

Funding Amount 1

S 44,028

Funding
Source 2

NA

Funding Amount 2

Funding
Source 3

NA

Attachment A

Funding
Amount 3

Modify Program

Capital
Metro

Fuel system upgrade;
HQ shop lighting;
HVAC chilling, etc.

Various

Various

Bus Facilities improvements (grant
funded): this TIP project
consolidates several bus facility
improvements identified as
individual projects in the previous
TIP, as well as several new projects.
Selected facilities including
acquisition of fitness equipment,
fuel system upgrade at Thompson
Lane; UPS system replacement; fuel
system upgrade; headquarters
shop lighting; HVAC chiller; North
Operations Facility - HYAC control
system; portable lifts; and North
Lamar TC facility enhancements.

S 970,000

FTA 5307

S 172,694

Local

$

797,306

NA

Modify Program

Capital
Metro

Kramer Station

Various

Various

Bus Facilities improvements (grant
funded): this TIP project includes the
Kramer Station improvements.

2016

$ 975,000

Local

$ 975,000

NA

NA

20f14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013 Attachment A

Project Description Funding

Amendment

Description

Add New Program
Modify-Progrem

Sponsor

Project

Limits (From)

Limits (To)

Proposed/Modified Project
Description

Let Date

Total Project Cost
(with Amendment)

Capital
Metro

MetroBike shelters
continuation

Various

Various

MetroBike shelters: project
continues a previous TIP project to
include acquisition and installation
of bicycle shelters throughout the
region. Project is for continued
implementation of currently funded
projects (MetroBike project and
Kramer Station bike shelter
landscaping) that were included in
the FY2013 TIP.

2014

$ 339,966

Year of
Expenditure
Cost

Funding Source 1

FTA 5309

Funding Amount 1

$ 147,563

Funding
Source 2

FTA 5307

Funding Amount 2

S 44,951

Funding
Source 3

Local

Funding
Amount 3

$ 147,452

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

ITS projects

Various

Various

ITS projects (continued local / grant
and new local / grant funded): project
consolidates projects included in
previous TIP and includes acquisition /
installation of software / hardware for
data warehousing; disadvantaged
business enterprise compliance
software; farebox system upgrade &
ticket vending machine
improvements; IT infrastructure; IT
infrastructure equipment; productivity
software; radio communications
system replacement; network
upgrades; ridership analysis system;
risk management system; ServiceNow
system; test system for ITS; reduced
fare ID card system; video
development equipment; spare parts
for ITS equipment & dynamic message
signs (vehicle); northbase paratransit
dispatch console; Trapeze integration
system; customer comments system
replacement; financial system; ITS
project; and IVR system replacement.
Also revises budgets and reschedules
some project expenditures from
FY2013 to FY2014.

2014

S 14,722,291

FTA 5307

$ 5,966,184

Local

S 8,756,107

NA

3of14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013 Attachment A

Project Description Funding

Year of

Amendment
mendmen Total Project Cost Funding Funding Funding

Proposed/Modified Project Let Date

Description Sponsor Project Limits (From) | Limits (To) B (with Amendment)

Expenditure  Funding Source1  Funding Amount 1
Cost

Funding Amount 2

Source 2 Source 3 Amount 3

ITS projects (continued local / grant
and new local / grant funded): project
consolidates projects included in
previous TIP and includes acquisition /
installation of software / hardware for
data warehousing; disadvantaged
business enterprise compliance
software; farebox system upgrade &
ticket vending machine improvements;
IT infrastructure; IT infrastructure
equipment; productivity software;
radio communications system
replacement; network upgrades;

ITS projects Various Various ridership analysis system; risk 2015 S 4,634,374 S - FTA 5307 S 3,267,499 Local S 1,366,875 S -
management system; ServiceNow
system; test system for ITS; reduced
fare ID card system; video
development equipment; spare parts
for ITS equipment & dynamic message
signs (vehicle); northbase paratransit
dispatch console; Trapeze integration
system; customer comments system
replacement; financial system; ITS
project; and IVR system replacement.
Also revises budgets and reschedules
some project expenditures from
FY2013 to FY2014.

Capital

Add New P
ew Program Metro

40f14
G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013 Attachment A

Project Description Funding

Amendment

Description

Add New Program

Sponsor

Project

Limits (From)

Limits (To)

Proposed/Modified Project
Description

Let Date

Total Project Cost
(with Amendment)

Capital
Metro

ITS projects

Various

Various

TTS PTofecTs ToTaT
and new local / grant funded):

project consolidates projects

granT

luded in previous TIP and
includes acquisition / installation of
software / hardware for data
warehousing; disadvantaged
business enterprise compliance
software; farebox system upgrade
& ticket vending machine
improvements; IT infrastructure; IT
infrastructure equipment;
productivity software; radio
communications system
replacement; network upgrades;
ridership analysis system; risk
management system; ServiceNow
system; test system for ITS; reduced
fare ID card system; video
development equipment; spare
parts for ITS equipment & dynamic
message signs (vehicle); northbase
paratransit dispatch console;
Trapeze integration system;
customer comments system
replacement; financial system; ITS
project; and IVR system
replacement. Also revises budgets
and reschedules some project

M £ EVANID A

2016

$ 450,000

Year of
Expenditure
Cost

$0

Funding Source 1

Local

Funding Amount 1

$ 450,000

Funding
Source 2

NA

Funding Amount 2

Funding
Source 3

NA

Funding
Amount 3

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Security projects

Various

Various

Security projects (continuation,
grant funded): this project will
consolidate individual security
projects from the FY2013 TIP,
revise budgets, and reflect the
latest implementation schedule.
Consolidated project includes
upgrade / replacement of security
camera software and Diesel
Multiple Unit (DMU) security
camera upgrade.

2014

$ 250,000

FTA 5307

$ 200,000

Local

$ 50,000

NA

Add New Program
Medify-Program

Capital
Metro

Bus acquisitions

Various

Various

Bus acquisition: project will
replace revenue transit buses on a
scheduled basis based on vehicles
meeting and exceeding their useful
life expectancy prior to
replacement. Current replacement
plan calls for 47 forty-foot buses to
be acquired in FY2015, however
this quantity is subject to change.

2015

$ 22,578,753

FTA 5309

$ 2,151,923

Local

$ 20,426,830

NA

5of14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



13

Amendment

Description

Add New Program
Modify-Program

Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Project Description Funding

Sponsor

Year of
Expenditure
Cost

Funding
Source 3

Funding
Source 2

Total Project Cost
(with Amendment)

Proposed/Modified Project

Let Date
Description

Project Limits (From) Limits (To) Funding Source 1  Funding Amount 1 Funding Amount 2

Capital
Metro

Bus acquisition: project will
replace revenue transit buses on a
scheduled basis based on vehicles
meeting and exceeding their useful
life expectancy prior to
replacement. Current replacement
plan calls for 46 forty-foot buses to
be acquired in FY2016, however
this quantity is subject to change.

Bus acquisitions Various Various 2016 $ 22,761,305 $ - Local $ 22,761,305 NA $ - NA

Attachment A

Funding
Amount 3

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Paratransit vehicles: Replacement
of paratransit vehicles on a
scheduled basis based on vehicles
meeting and exceeding their useful
life expectancy prior to
replacement. Project will include
acquisition of both sedan and vans
for paratransit service. Current
schedule calls for acquisition of
approximately 3 low-floor vans, 24
small paratransit vans, and 32
large paratransit vans in FY2014.
(continuation grant funded)

Paratransit vehicles Various Various 2014 $ 2,578,124 FTA 5307 S 1,350,408 FTA 5309 S 1,227,716 Local

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Paratransit vehicles: Replacement
of paratransit vehicles on a
scheduled basis based on vehicles
meeting and exceeding their useful
life expectancy prior to
replacement. Project will include
acquisition of both sedan and vans
for paratransit service. Current
schedule calls for acquisition of
approximately 15 large paratransit
vans in FY2015. (continuation local
funded)

Paratransit vehicles Various Various 2015 $ 1,500,000 S - Local S 1,500,000 NA S - NA

16

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

MetroRapid projects (continuation
grant funded): this project
consolidates two projects included
in the previous TIP and includes
the MetroRapid dedicated transit
lane and MetroRapid project.

MetroRapid projects Various Various 2014 S 18,481,240 S - FTA 5309 S 14,744,992 Local S 3,736,248 NA

6 of 14
G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Amendment

Description

Add New Program

Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Project Description Funding

Sponsor

Year of
Expenditure
Cost

Proposed/Modified Project
Description

Total Project Cost
(with Amendment)

Funding
Source 2

Funding

Let Dat
1 Bate Source 3

Project Limits (From) Limits (To) Funding Source 1  Funding Amount 1 Funding Amount 2

Capital
Metro

MetroRapid projects (continuation
grant funded): The MetroRapid
project is a Bus Rapid Transit (BRT)
limited -stop bus service which will
initially serve the North Lamar /
South Congress and Burnet / South
Lamar routes. It has been included
in previous TIPs.

MetroRapid projects Various Various 2015 S 123,580 S - FTA 5309 S 98,864 Local S 24,716 NA

Attachment A

Funding
Amount 3

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

MetroRapid projects (continuation
grant funded): The MetroRapid
project is a Bus Rapid Transit (BRT)
limited -stop bus service which will
initially serve the North Lamar /
South Congress and Burnet / South
Lamar routes. It has been included
in previous TIPs.

MetroRapid projects Various Various 2016 S 109,375 S - FTA 5309 S 87,500 Local S 21,875 NA

19

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Rail facilities improvements
(locally funded): project will
include acquisition / installation of
Various ralI.malnten.ance.bulldlng 2014 s
drainage, rail maintenance
building ventilation systems and
station / platform place-making
system. (New project)

Rail facilities

. 140,000 $ - Local $
improvements

Various 140,000 NA $ - NA

7 of 14
G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013 Attachment A

Project Description Funding
Amendment Year of
N P d/Modified Proj Total Project Cost ) " . Fundin, . Fundin, Fundin
Description Sponsor Project Limits (From) Limits (To) popssdl °, ','ed Eiech Let Date . ) Expenditure  Funding Source1  Funding Amount 1 E Funding Amount 2 E e
Description (with Amendment) o Source 2 Source 3 Amount 3
Railing .
L et - il arantfund ).
¢ & &
Broject lid heduh Ad-
prej
budgetsforlocally-funded-rail
inf + -+ iects-includi
Proy 53
; ing- .
" . . "
& 5
deck-brid; + deck-brid t3
5 L4
; Cepitat- i : ; habilitation:flashing lichts & 12912 226
shodibytrogrem RaiHnfrastructure- Various Various - = 2014 1912; Local $——— 12912226
Metro .
tes at MP70.05: MLK a
tc of £lict.
P pHOR;p! 7
" X < o
ingsigrali s at
5 P
MP69-04; railroad-bridgerep
1) H - Saltile-t k J -
o
reimbursed-by TxDOT-
in .
L H d-l Hunding): -t
t SH-Prof
Jid hedul d-budeet:
5
X forlocatlyfundedrail-
Medify-Progrem Raibtpfrastructure Vearious Verieus infrastruct projecisincluding 2015 2,894;334 Local S 2,894,334 NA s NA .
Metro thefoll Eact Endrailtrack
habil tc of flict
P 5
L i .
HI d-brid H !
gerep P
Railing .
L et - | fundina)—proiect
¢ E)-prof
lid hedule-and-budget
5
MeodifyPregrem i Raibinfrastructire Verious 2616 1454588 Local $ 1454588 NA s NA B
Metre infrastruet projectsincluding 7 7 7 7
; ing-positi X
) | i d-brid
ge-Fep;
f-upgrade-

8of 14
G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013 Attachment A

Project Description Funding
Amendment Year of
o P d/Modified Proj Total Project Cost " . . Fundi . Fundi Fundi
Description Sponsor Project Limits (From) Limits (To) popssdl °, ','ed Eiech Let Date c_' ClllC Al Expenditure  Funding Source1  Funding Amount 1 unding Funding Amount 2 unding unciing
Description (with Amendment) o Source 2 Source 3 Amount 3
Rail vehicles: project will include
acquisition of one new and one
ital I t high-rail maint
Add New Program | <P Rail vehicles Various Various  |/cPacement high-rall maintenance 2014 $ 620,000 | $ - Local $ 620,000 NA $ - NA s -
Metro vehicles, and diesel multiple unit
(DMU) powertrain component
rebuilds .
Capital Rail vehicles: project will include
Add New Program ;:"r: Rail vehicles Various Various  |diesel multiple unit (DMU) 2015 $ 500,000 | $ - Local $ 500,000 NA $ - NA $ -
powertrain component rebuilds.
Cavital Rail vehicles: project will include
Add New Program I:p" o Rail vehicles Various Various  |diesel multiple unit (DMU) 2016 $ 500,000 | $ . Local $ 500,000 NA $ - NA $ -
etro
powertrain component rebuilds.
Non-revenue vehicles (new local
Capital funding): this project covers the
Add New Program I::"r: Non-revenue vehicles Various Various locally funded purchase of non- 2014 S 180,000 | $ - Local S 180,000 NA S - NA $ -
revenue vehicles required for
transit service support.
Contingency project: revise project
Capital . budget for contingency reserve
Modify P Conti Vari 2014 565,000 - Local 565,000 NA - NA -
ocity Frogram Metro ontingency ariovs funds that may need to be $ ! $ oca $ ! $ $
transferred to other projects.
Capit.al Cost of Contracting: project 27 cnn.0n0 FTA5307 000, 500, NA
will allow for federal funds to
ital Capital Cost of rtt it ice th h th
Modify Program Capita apita O.S ° Various Various supp9 ransit service _rouE © 2014
Metro Contracting Capital Cost of Contracting (CCC)
option. CCC projects have been
included in previous TIPs. $ 35,000,000 S - FTA 5307 $ 28,000,000 Local $ 7,000,000 NA $ -
Capital Cost of Contracting: project 37 500000 ETA 5307 30.000-000 oca s 7,500,000 NA $
will allow for federal funds to
i Capital Cost of tt it ice th hth
Modify Program Capital apita 0§ o Various Various suppf)r ransit service vroug e 2015
Metro Contracting Capital Cost of Contracting (CCC)
option. CCC projects have been
included in previous TIPs. S 35,000,000 | $ - FTA 5307 S 28,000,000 Local $ 7,000,000 NA $ -
9of 14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



30

Amendment

Description

Modify Program

Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Project Description Funding

Sponsor

Year of
P d/Modified Project Total Project Cost Fundi Fundi
et (o Let Date Orefiolecs Sos Expenditure  Funding Source1  Funding Amount 1 RLI Funding Amount 2 Rh

Rroissy el (T (e Description (with Amendment) o Source 2 Source 3

Capital
Metro

Capital Cost of Contracting: project 27 £n0.000 CTA £207 20000000 NA
will allow for federal funds to T

Capital Cost of support transit service through the
P Various Various PP b 2016

Attachment A

Funding
Amount 3

Contracting Capital Cost of Contracting (CCC)
option. CCC projects have been
included in previous TIPs. $ 35,000,000 $ - FTA 5307 $ 28,000,000 Local S 7,000,000 NA

31

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Section 5307 JARC project: this TIP
entry is intended as a
"placeholder" project for a
possible regional Job Access /
Section 5307 JARC Various Various Reverse Commute (JARC) 2015 S 500,000 S - FTA 5307 S 250,000 Local S 250,000 NA
project(s) that may be funded
under MAP 21 legislation from the
region's Section 5307 urbanized
area formula allocation.

32

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Section 5310 Elderly & Dlisabled:
this TIP entry is intended as a
"placeholder" project for a
Section 5310 E&D R . possible regional New Freedom
Various Various .
placeholder project(s) that may be funded
under MAP 21 legislation from the
region's Section 5310 formula
funds.

2014 S 1,250,000 S - FTA 5310 S 625,000 Local S 625,000 NA

33

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Section 5310 Elderly & Disabled:
this TIP entry is intended as a
"placeholder" project for a
Various Various possible regional E&D project(s) 2015 S 1,260,000
that may be funded under MAP 21
legislation from the region's
Section 5310 formula funds.

Section 5310 E&D
placeholder

o

FTA 5310 $ 630,000 Local $ 630,000 NA

10 of 14
G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013 Attachment A

Project Description Funding

34

Amendment

Description

Add New Program

Sponsor

Project

Limits (From)

Limits (To)

Proposed/Modified Project
Description

Let Date

Total Project Cost
(with Amendment)

Capital
Metro

Service expansion

Various

Various

Service expansion (new grant
funds): this newly designated
project is a placeholder for a
potential service expansion
project(s) that would be
implemented by other agencies in
the region. Receipt of grant funds
for the Individual projects will be
determined by CMTA and CAMPO
as projects are submitted for
consideration. Should no viable,
eligible projects be submitted from
other agencies, these funds will
revert to CMTA for assignment to
an eligible project. Funds
previously were included in
CMTA's Capital Cost of Contracting
project.

2014

S 1,609,264

Expenditure

w

Year of

Cost

Funding Source 1

FTA 5307

Funding Amount 1

S 1,287,411

Funding
Source 2

Local

Funding Amount 2

$ 321,853

Funding
Source 3

NA

Funding
Amount 3

35

Add New Program

Capital
Metro

Service expansion

Various

Various

Service expansion (new grant
funds): this newly designated
project is a placeholder for a
potential service expansion
project(s) that would be
implemented by other agencies in
the region. Receipt of grant funds
for the Individual projects will be
determined by CMTA and CAMPO
as projects are submitted for
consideration. Should no viable,
eligible projects be submitted from
other agencies, these funds will
revert to CMTA for assignment to
an eligible project. Funds
previously were included in
CMTA's Capital Cost of Contracting
project.

2015

S 1,609,264

v

FTA 5307

S 1,287,411

Local

S 321,853

NA

110f14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Attachment A

Project Description Funding
Amendment . Year of " " n
i Description Sponsor Project Limits (From) Limits (To) P'°P°“d/M°,dif,ied (s Let Date Tc_utal e A Expenditure  Funding Source1  Funding Amount 1 ATl Funding Amount 2 ATl REILTE
Description (with Amendment) o Source 2 Source 3 Amount 3
Service expansion (new grant
funds): this newly designated
project is a placeholder for a
potential service expansion
project(s) that would be
implemented by other agencies in
the region. Receipt of grant funds
for the Individual projects will be
36 | Add New Program | C%P™ | service expansion Various Varioys | 2€termined by CMTA and CAMPO 2016 $ 1,609,264 | $ - FTA 5307 $ 1,287,411 Local $ 321,853 NA $ -
Metro as projects are submitted for
consideration. Should no viable,
eligible projects be submitted from
other agencies, these funds will
revert to CMTA for assignment to
an eligible project. Funds
previously were included in
CMTA's Capital Cost of Contracting
project.
CARTS District San Fixed Route Operations, Para S————92936% 56 FFA5307 539,052 s S 175;054 | FFA—Oh
37 Modify Project CARTS Marcos UZA Hays County | Hays County | Transit Operations, Planning and 2013 $ 215255
Operations Signage $ 1,470,508 so|  FTAS5307 $ 795054 | F1A%7 g 174,685 | FTA - Other
- - tStatey S 500,569
CARTS District San Fixed Route Opetations, Para FTA 5307
38 Add New Project CARTS Marcos UZA Hays County | Hays County |Transit Operations, Planning and 2014 s 1,470,508 S0 FTA 5307 s 795,254 (tate) S 174,685 | FTA - Other
Operations Signage S 500,569
CARTS District San Fixed Route Opetations, Para FTA 5307
39 Add New Project CARTS Marcos UZA Hays County | Hays County |Transit Operations, Planning and 2015 S 1,470,508 S0 FTA 5307 S 795,254 (State) $ 174,685 | FTA - Other
Operations Signage $ 500,569
CARTS District San Fixed Route Opetations, Para FTA 5307
40 Add New Project CARTS Marcos UZA Hays County Hays County |Transit Operations, Planning and 2016 $ 1,470,508 S0 FTA 5307 $ 795,254 (state) S 174,685 | FTA - Other
Operations Signage $ 500,569

12 of 14
G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Attachment A

Project Description Funding
Amendment Year of
D . P d/Modified Proj Total Project Cost ) . . Fundin, . Fundin, Fundin
Description Sponsor Project Limits (From) Limits (To) popssdl °, ','ed Eiech Let Date . ) Expenditure  Funding Source1  Funding Amount 1 E Funding Amount 2 E e
Description (with Amendment) o Source 2 Source 3 Amount 3
Vehicle Maintenance Vehicle Maintenance and 4,756,000 toeal $——1750,000 $ - $ -
41 Modify Project CARTS . Bastrop County [Bastrop County ! . 2013
and Operations Center Operations Center
S 4,850,672 | $ - FTA 5311 $ 2,890,137 | FTA5309 |$ 1,750,000 Local S 210,535
Continue operation of the Demand
City of Demand Response Bus| City of Round | City of Round Response Bus Service within the city
I o I o oun 1) o oun:
42 Add New Project Y .p 4 Y limits and extraterritorial 2015 $ 931,341 | $ - FTA 5307 $ 372,536 Local S 558,805 NA S -
Round Rock Services Rock Rock L
jurisdiction under a full turnkey
contract
Continue operation of the Demand
City of Demand Response Bus| City of Round | City of Round Response Bus Service within the city
43 Add New Project 1y o 5P ty of Round | ity of Round! | ;orits and extraterritorial 2016 S 1,250,000 | $ - FTA 5307 S 500,000 Local $ 750,000 NA $ -
Round Rock Services Rock Rock o
jurisdiction under a full turnkey
contract
B 14 500000 S 4,000,000 S -
44* | Add New Project |Hays County| RobertS. Light Bivd. |  FM 1626 RM g7 | Construct new 2dane roadway with| ;¢ $ 18,500,000 | $ Diseretionary) Cat. Local NA
ew Frole ays Lounty -8 | railroad overpass T 12 (Strategic
Priority ) $ 8,000,000 $ 10,500,000
Reconstruct an existing pedestrian .
T tati
45 Add New Project | CAMPO San Marcos Cross | San Marcos | Aquarena | b o ed use path fo 2016 s 2,564,232 | § - ransportation | ¢ 1,923,174 Local s 641,058 NA $ -
Town Pathway Vistors Center | Springs Drive . Enhancement
accommodate bicycles
Purchase and installation of
. - . . . R " T tati
46 Add New Project CAMPO Bicycle Traffic §|gnul \{anctus \{uno‘us |nnovcfhve s{gnal dtetecnon 2016 s 250,000 | $ R ransportation s 200,000 Local s 50,000 NA s .
and Detection Citywide Citywide materials, bicycle signals and any Enhancement
other related construction
City of Taylor Main/Carlos
High Main/TH Park Blvd SW, Transportation
47 Add New Project | CAMPO  Highway 95 ain/ ark BIVA SW, | struct a bicycle/pedestrian path 2016 $ 1,725,000 | $ - P $ 1,380,000 Local $ 345,000 NA $ -
Bicycle/Pedestrian Johnson Lake Enhancement
Corridor Dr/Howard
Decker L FM Transportation
48 Add New Project | CAMPO ecker Lane ( Loyola Lane | Daffan Lane |Construct a sidewalk 2016 $ 1,912,471 | § - P $ 1,529,977 Local $ 382,494 NA $ -
3177) Sidewalk Enhancement
13 of 14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



Revised Requested Amendments to CAMPO's FYs 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program - August 2013

Attachment A

Project Description Funding
Amendment Year of
D o P d/Modified Project Total Project Cost " . . Fundi . Fundi Fundi
Description Sponsor Project Limits (From) Limits (To) popssdl °, ','ed rote Let Date c_ua IS Expenditure  Funding Source1  Funding Amount 1 unding Funding Amount 2 unding unciing
Description (with Amendment) o Source 2 Source 3 Amount 3
Construct a sidewalk and
pedestrian bridge along the north
. N T tati
49 Add New Project | Campo | RM 1431 Pedestrian |\ ' ¢y g3a | Discovery Biva [7198 ©f FM 1431 between and 2016 s 311,482 | $ ransportation | ¢ 249,186 Local s 62,296 NA s -
Bridge and Sidewalk connecting to the pedestrian Enhancement
facilities at 183A and Discovery
Blvd.
Hutto Construct a shared use path as .
FM 1660 North Hik H; Park T tati
50 Add New Project | CAMPO North Hike | - g1 ementary utto Parke | i entified in the Hutto Safe Routes 2016 s 1,252,350 | $ ransportation | ¢ 1,001,880 Local s 250,470 NA s .
and Bike Trail Subdivision Enhancement
School to School Plan
TOTALS $ 253,221,534 $ $ - $ 174,618,288 $ -8 73,017,842 $ -| $ 5,585,404
*Map A for Project # 44
» : J T
(L1}
< >
L] “
T 7 )
=
T =3
Robert S. Lighl ~
" 5 ¥
i i
= = o . The Contes
e
> A
[¢]
2 =
Project &

14 0f 14

G:\1-Administration\Transportation Policy Board\2013 Meetings\October 14\Iltem 3 - TIP Amendments\Do Not use\TIP amendment spreadsheet Sept 18.xIsx: 10/4/2013; 3:39 PM



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2013 CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PAGE: 6

1:40:23 PM FY 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AUSTIN DISTRICT PROJECTS
2016

DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY PHASE CITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
AUSTIN HAYS ROBERT S. LIGHT BLVD. C,ER OTHER HAYS COUNTY $18,500,000
PROJECT TYPE: ROADWAY REV DATE: 10/2013

MPO PROJECT ID: 786,787

FUNDING CATEGORY: 12
LIMITS FROM: EM 967 MTP REFERENCE: 786,787
LIMITS TO: FM 1626
TIP DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 2-LANE ROADWAY WITH RAILROAD OVERPASS
REMARKS: CSJ NOT ASSIGNED YET, WILL AMEND TIP TO INCLUDE CSJ WHEN ASSIGNED Project History:
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN: 10-FOOT SHOULDERS ON THE PROJECT, WHICH WILL ACCOMMODATE CYCLISTS,

PROJECT SPONSOR OPPOSE SIDEWALKS FOR SAFETY REASONS.
Total Project Cost Information: Cost of Avuthorized Funding by Category/Share: .

- . . Local Funding
P.rellmmqry Engineering: $2,000,000 A::;:::d Federal State Regional Local Contribution By Category
Right Of Way: $Tj,2gg,ggg : 12 $8,000,000 $8,000,000
Construction: ' g

$18,500,000 LOCAL $10,500,000 $10,500,000
Construction Engineering:
Contingencies:
Indirects:
Bond Financing:
Total Project Cost: $18,500,000 Funding by Share: $8,000,000 $10,500,000 $18,500,000

PHASE: C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2013 CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PAGE: 1

1:40:21 PM FY 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AUSTIN DISTRICT PROJECTS
2016

DISTRICT COUNTY cs) HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
AUSTIN TRAVIS 0914-00-377 cl AUSTIN CITY OF AUSTIN $250,000
PROJECT TYPE: BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN REV DATE: 10/2013

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
LIMITS FROM: VARIOUS AREA WITHIN CITY OF AUSTIN MTP REFERENCE:
LIMITS TO: VARIOUS AREA WITHIN CITY OF AUSTIN

TIP DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF INNOVATIVE SIGNAL DETECTION MATERIALS, BICYCLE SIGNALS AND
ANY OTHER RELATED CONSTRUCTION

REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECTS NEED TO BE LISTED Project History:
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN: N/A

Total Project Cost Information: Cost of Avuthorized Funding by Category/Share: .
- . . Local Funding
Preliminary Engineering: $0 A::roved Federal State Regional Local Contribution By Category
i . ases:
Right Of Way: $0 9 $200,000 $200,000
Construction: $0 $250,000
LOCAL $50,000 $50,000
Construction Engineering: $217,391
Contingencies: $0
Indirects: $32,609
Bond Financing: $0
Total Project Cost: $250,000 Funding by Share: $200,000 $50,000 $250,000

PHASE: C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2013 CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PAGE: 2

1:40:22 PM FY 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AUSTIN DISTRICT PROJECTS
2016

DISTRICT COUNTY cs HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE cOsT
AUSTIN WILLIAMSON 1378-02-048  FM1431 c CITY OF CEDAR PARK CITY OF CEDAR PARK $311,482
PROJECT TYPE: BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN REV DATE: 10/2013

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
LIMITS FROM: N. 183(A) MTP REFERENCE:
LIMITS TO: DISCOVERY BLVD.

TIP DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT A SIDEWALK AND PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE ALONG THE NORTH SIDE OF FM 1431 BETWEEN
AND CONNECTING TO THE PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES AT 183(A) AND DISCOVERY BLVD.

REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECTS NEED TO BE LISTED Project History:
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN: N/A

Total Project Cost Information: Cost of Avuthorized Funding by Category/Share: .
- . . Local Funding
Preliminary Engineering: $0 A::roved Federal State Regional Local Contribution By Category
. . ases:
Right Of Way: $0 9 $249,186 $249,186
Construction: $0 $311,482
LOCAL $62,296 $62,296
Construction Engineering: $270,854
Contingencies: $0
Indirects: $40,628
Bond Financing: $0
Total Project Cost: $311,482 Funding by Share: $249,186 $62,296 $311,482

PHASE: C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2013 CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PAGE: 3

1:40:22 PM FY 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AUSTIN DISTRICT PROJECTS
2016

DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE cOsT
AUSTIN WILLIAMSON 1566-01-014  FM 1660 c) CITY OF HUTTO CITY OF HUTTO $1,252,350
PROJECT TYPE: BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN REV DATE: 10/2013

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
LIMITS FROM: HUTTO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MTP REFERENCE:
LIMITS TO: HUTTO PARKE SUBDIVISION

TIP DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT A SHARED USE PATH AS IDENTIFIED IN THE HUTTO SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PLAN

REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECTS NEED TO BE LISTED Project History:
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN: N/A

Total Project Cost Information: Cost of Avuthorized Funding by Category/Share: Local Funding
P.reliminqry Engineering: $0 A::;:::d Federal State Regional Local Contribution By Category
Right Of Way: $0 : 9 $1,001,880 $1,001,880
Construction: $0 $1,252,350

LOCAL $250,470 $250,470
Construction Engineering: $1,001,880
Contingencies: $0
Indirects: $250,470
Bond Financing: $0
Total Project Cost: $1,252,350 Funding by Share: $1,001,880 $250,470 $1,252,350

PHASE: C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2013 CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PAGE: 4

1:40:23 PM FY 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AUSTIN DISTRICT PROJECTS
2016

DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE cOST
AUSTIN HAYS 0914-33-069 C CITY OF SAN MARCOS CITY OF SAN MARCOS #Error
PROJECT TYPE: BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN REV DATE: 10/2013

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
LIMITS FROM: SAN MARCOS VISTORS CENTER MTP REFERENCE:
LIMITS TO: AQUARENA SPRINGS DRIVE
TIP DESCRIPTION: RECONSTRUCTION AN EXISTING PEDESTRIAN PATH INTO A SHARED USE PATH TO ACCOMMODATE

BICYCLES

REMARKS: Project History:

BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN: N/A

Total Project Cost Information: Cost of Authorized Funding by Category/Share: Local Funding
Preliminory Engineering: $0 Aﬁ:‘::::_d Federal State Regional Local Contribution By Category
Right Of Way: $0 : 9 $1,923,174 $1,923,174
Construction: $0 #Error

LOCAL $641,058 $641,058
Construction Engineering: $2,229,767
Contingencies: $0
Indirects: $334,465
Bond Financing: $0
Total Project Cost: $2,564,232 Funding by Share: $1,923,174 $641,058 $2,564,232

PHASE: C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2013 CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PAGE: 5

1:40:23 PM FY 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AUSTIN DISTRICT PROJECTS
2016

DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE cOST
AUSTIN WILLIAMSON 0320-03-093  HWY 95 cl CITY OF TAYLOR CITY OF TAYLOR $1,495,000
PROJECT TYPE: BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN REV DATE: 10/2013

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
LIMITS FROM: MAIN/TH JOHNSON MTP REFERENCE:
LIMITS TO: MAIN/CARLOS PARK BLVD. SW, LAKE DR/HOWARD

TIP DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT A BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN PATH

REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECTS NEED TO BE LISTED Project History:
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN: N/A

Total Project Cost Information: Cost of Avuthorized Funding by Category/Share: Local Funding
P.reliminory Engineering: $0 A::;:::d Federal State Regional Local Contribution By Category
Right Of Way: $0 : 9 $1,196,000 $1,196,000
Construction: $0 $1,495,000

LOCAL $299,000 $299,000
Construction Engineering: $1,300,000
Contingencies: $0
Indirects: $195,000
Bond Financing: $0
Total Project Cost: $1,495,000 Funding by Share: $1,196,000 $299,000 $1,495,000

PHASE: C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2013 CAPITAL AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PAGE: 7

1:40:23 PM FY 2013-2016 TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
AUSTIN DISTRICT PROJECTS
2016

DISTRICT COUNTY csJ HWY PHASE ary PROJECT SPONSOR YOE cOST
AUSTIN TRAVIS 3277-01-022 FM 3177 c) CITY OF AUSTIN TRAVIS COUNTY $1,912,472
PROJECT TYPE: BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN REV DATE: 10/2013

MPO PROJECT ID:

FUNDING CATEGORY: 9
LIMITS FROM: LOYOLA LANE MTP REFERENCE:
LIMITS TO: DAFFAN LANE

TIP DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCT A SIDEWALK

REMARKS: TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENT PROJECTS NEED TO BE LISTED Project History:
BICYCLE/PEDESTRIAN: N/A

Total Project Cost Information: Cost of Avuthorized Funding by Category/Share: Local Funding
P.reliminory Engineering: $0 A:Ir;:::d Federal State Regional Local Contribution By Category
Right Of Way: $0 : 9 $1,529,977 $1,529,977
Construction: $0 $1,912,472

LOCAL $382,494 $382,494
Construction Engineering: $1,663,019
Contingencies: $0
Indirects: $249,453
Bond Financing: $0
Total Project Cost: $1,912,472 Funding by Share: $1,529,977 $382,494 $1,912,472

PHASE: C=CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER



Funding by Category

Capital Area MPO - District 14
FY 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program
Highway Financial Summary - Year of Expenditure Costs
2013 - 2016 STIP (August 2013)

FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 Total FY 2013 - 2016
Category Description Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized
Preventive Maintenance and
1 Rehabilitation $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $3,761,857 $3,761,857 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,761,857 $7,761,857
oM or 2U g:gjir; t/:rea (Non- TMA) Corridor $69,500,000 $69,500,000 $0 $0 $51,000,000 $51,000,000 $49,000,000 $49,000,000 $169,500,000 $169,500,000
3 'F‘,'OU'T:ad“b”a"y Funded Transportation | go66 308 500 $266,328,500 $86,901,006 $86,901,006 $243,591,000 $243,591,000 $197,400,000 $197,400,000 $794,220,506 $794,220,506
rojec
Statewide Connectivity
4 Corridor Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 Structures $11,550,000 $11,550,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,550,000 $11,550,000
7 Metro Mobility & Rehab (Individually $26,248,241 $60,900,000 $8,492,810 $48,770,000 $0 $18,920,000 $4,000,000 $19,180,000 $38,741,051 $147,770,000
Listed Projects)*
7 'g'reotjfct'\g;’f"'“y & Rehab (Grouped $30,430,453 # $35,158,315 # $500,000 # $6,000,000 # $72,088,768 #
8 Safety $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 Transportation Enhancements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,785,536 $7,785,536 $7,785,536 $7,785,536
10 Supplemental Transportation Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
1 District Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 Strategic Priority $117,570,000 $117,570,000 $82,000,000 $82,000,000 $26,050,000 $26,050,000 $34,000,000 $34,000,000 $259,620,000 $259,620,000
12C  |Strategic Priority RECON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12S  [Strategic Priority RECON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SBPE Strategy Budget PE Strategy Budget PE 50 $0 %0 $0 50 $0 50 $0 %0 $0
SB 102 |Strategy 102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total $525,627,194 $529,848,500 $216,313,988 $221,432,863 $321,141,000 $339,561,000 $298,185,536 $307,365,536 $1,361,267,718 $1,398,207,899
* Includes only projects individually listed in the TIP
A Grouped projects included to indicate total Category 7 funding programmed
# Total Authorized Category 7 funding is listed in the cell above
Funding Participation Source
Source FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 Total
Federal $113,383,115 $102,730,386 $37,200,000 $53,300,217 $306,613,718
State $112,352,000 $18,526,636 $40,350,000 $34,200,000 $205,428,636
Local Match $33,563,579 $8,155,960 $0 $13,285,319 $55,004,858
CAT 3 - Local Contributions $125,100,000 $14,301,006 $234,052,400 $197,400,000 $570,853,406
CAT 3 - Prop 12 $12,450,000 $0 $0 $0 $12,450,000
CAT 3 - Prop 14 $51,100,000 $0 $0 $0 $51,100,000
Cat 3- Prop 14 SB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Texas Mobility Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Pass Thru Toll Revenue $77,678,500 $13,600,000 $9,538,600 $0 $100,817,100
CAT 3- CONC Revenue 14 $0 $59,000,000 $0 $59,000,000
CAT 3 - Match to Regional Toll Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Unique Federal Program - Tiger Il $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Section 5306 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Strategy PE Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Stragegy 102 Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total| $525,627,194 $216,313,988 $321,141,000 $298,185,536 $1,361,267,718




TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FY 2013-2016 STIP

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

AUSTIN DISTRICT

November 2013 Quarterly Revision

RURAL HIGHWAY

% )
Texas
Department
of Transportiation
November 2013




f;‘_z%’_*:é gﬁTOBER 25,2013 STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM PAGE: 1 OF 1
TXDOT AUSTIN DISTRICT
FY 2016
DISTRICT COUNTY CSJ HWY  PHASE CcITY PROJECT SPONSOR YOE COST
14 - AUSTIN TRAVIS 0914-00-378 VA c $ 842,255
LIMITS FROM CITY OF MASON REVISION DATE: 11/2013
LIS IO MPO PROJ NUM:
PROJECT GONSTRUCT PEDESTRIAN TRAILS FUNDING CAT(S): 9
CDESCR ettt g T T T T T
1
F:_;E7IYIARKS + HISTORY:
. ]
TOTAL PROJECT COST INFORMATION ! AUTHORIZED FUNDING BY CATEGORY/SHARE
PRELIMENG: S 455227 COSTOF FEDERAL STATE LOCAL Lc TOTAL
= H I 9- .
E APPROVED 9-ENHANCEMTS: $ 673,804 $ 0 $ 168,451 $ 0 $ 842,255
PHASES: !
i TOTAL: $ 673,804 $ 0 $ 168,451 $ 0 $ 842,255
$842,255 |
BND FINAN.CING: $ 0: '
H I
TOTALPRJCOST: § 1,003,905 : :

PHASE: C = CONSTRUCTION, E = ENGINEERING, R = ROW, T = TRANSFER
* FUNDING NOT FIXED



4
&4  TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Austin District -14
FY 2013 - 2016 Transportation Improvement Program
November 2013 Quarterly Revision

Funding by Category
Total FY 2013 - 2016
Category Description Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized Programmed Authorized
Preventive Maintenance
1 and Rehabilitation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Urban Area (Non- TMA)
2Mor2U  |corridor Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Non-Traditionally Funded
3 Transportation Project $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Statewide Connectivity
4 Corridor Projects $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 CMAQ $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
6 Structures $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7 Metro Mobility & Rehab $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 Safety $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 Enhancements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $842,255 $842,255 $842,255 $842,255
Supplemental
10 Transportation $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
11 District Discretionary $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 Strategic Priority $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12C Strategic Priority RECON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12S Strategic Priority RECON $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SBPE Strategy Budget PE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SB 102  [Strategy 102 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
m % m % m % soinzss | o | sz | seaaass
Funding Participation Source
Source FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 Total
Federal $0 $0 $0 $673,804 $673,804
State $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Local Match $0 $0 $0 $168,451 $168,451
CAT 3 - Local Contributions $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Prop 12 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Prop 14 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cat 3- Prop 14 SB $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Texas Mobility Fund $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Pass Thru Toll Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Regional Toll Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Match to Regional Toll Revenue $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3 - Unique Federal Program - Tiger Il $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CAT 3-TDC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Section 5306 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Strategy PE Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Other - Stragegy 102 Budget $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total $0 $0 $0 $842,255 $842,255






